

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 3470/2012

KAILASH MOTORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 3471/2012 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 3479/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3477/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3473/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3471/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3474/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3480-3484/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3472/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3478/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3476/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 14706-14707/2015 (III-A)

Date : 29-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Saman Ahsan,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr.Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Hasan Anzar, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3471/2012

Sole appellant has been duly served by way of alternative arrangement. However, there is no appearance from his side.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB