

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3471 OF 2012

M/s. SURYA PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears.

Despite repeated opportunities granted by the Ld. Registrar and order passed by the Judge-in-Chamber on 14.09.2018, counsel for the appellant has neither filed Vakalatnama nor appeared.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed in default.

.....J  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi  
November 14, 2018

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3470/2012

KAILASH MOTORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 3471/2012 IS TO BE LISTED )

WITH

C.A. No. 3471/2012 (III-A)

Date : 14-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 3471/2012

None appears.

Despite repeated opportunities granted by the Ld. Registrar and order passed by the Judge-in-Chamber on 14.09.2018, counsel for the appellant has neither filed Vakalatnama nor appeared.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed in default.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(H.S. PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed in the file ]