

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3470/2012

KAILASH MOTORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3472/2012 (III-A)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 10-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3472 of 2012

In this case the earlier advocate on record, Dr. Kailash Chand, is no longer practicing as an advocate on record in this Court.

Notice was issued to the sole appellant to make alternate arrangements by the Registry through speed post. Tracking report of the website of Indian Speed post shows that the copy has been delivered to the party.

Six weeks' time is granted to enable the said party to make arrangements for alternate counsel to represent it before this Court. Ordered accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

