

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3470/2012

KAILASH MOTORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN C.A. NO. 3472/2012 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 3472/2012 (III-A)

Date : 18-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report for direction.

Alternate arrangements have not been made by the appellants so far.

Two weeks' further time is granted to do the needful and to file vakalatnama.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR