

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3470/2012

KAILASH MOTORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3472/2012 (III-A)

Date : 12-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 3472/2012

No one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant despite opportunities having been granted.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on 26.04.2019.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER